| FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT (Name of Utility) | FOR FRANKLIN COUNTY Community, Town or City | |
|----------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| | | |
| | SHEET NO | |
| | CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO | |
| | SHEET NO | |
| | RATES | AND CHARGES |
| RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL CONSUMERS | (OTHER THAN TRAILER COURTS) | |
| 5/8" x 3/4" meters | | |
| First 2,000 gallons | \$9.00 minimum | |
| Next 3,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons | 3.00 per 1,000 gallons 2.50 per 1,000 gallons | |
| Over 10,000 gallons | 2.30 per 1,000 gallons | |
| l" meters | | |
| First 7,000 gallons | \$23.00 minimum | |
| Next 3,000 gallons | 2.50 per 1,000 gallons | |
| Next 140,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons | 2.30 per 1,000 gallons 2.05 per 1,000 gallons | |
| Rates based on monthly consumption | | |

......

| DATE OF ISSUE June 12, 2009 | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------|--|--|
| Month / Date / Year | | |
| DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 2009 | | |
| ISSUED BY Ber Hallman | | |
| (Signature of Officer) | | |
| TITLE Chairman | | |
| BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION | | |
| IN CASE NODATED | | |

RECEIVED
NOV 0 2 2009

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

| | FOR FRANKLIN COUNTY |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT (Name of Utility) | Community, Town or City |
| | P.S.C. KY, NO. |
| | SHEET NO |
| | CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO |
| | SHEET NO |
| RA | TES AND CHARGES |
| INDUSTRIAL CONSUMERS / TRAILER PA | RKS |
| First 7,000 gallons | \$23.00 minimum |
| Next 3,000 gallons | 2.50 per 1,000 gallons |
| Next 140,000 gallons | 2.30 per 1,000 gallons |
| Over 150,000 gallons | 2.05 per 1,000 gallons |
| TRAILER COURTS | |
| Mobile Home Park Connections | |
| adequate service in accordance wi | size of meter necessary to provide th the number of trailer spaces size meter in accordance with its |
| Rates based on monthly consumption (Other commercial and industrial | |
| DATE OF ISSUE June 12, 2009 Month / Date / Year | |
| DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 2009 | |
| SSUED BY Berl Month / Date / Year (Signature of Officer) | 2 |
| TITLE Chairman | |
| BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVIC | CE COMMISSION |

IN CASE NO _____DATED ____